
 

C A L I F O R N I A  L A W  R E V I S I O N  C O M M I S S I O N    S T A F F  M E M O R A N D U M  

Legis. Prog August 14, 2018 

Memorandum 2018-30 

2018 Legislative Program (Status Report) 

The attached table summarizes the current status of the Commission’s1 2018 
legislative program. In short: 

• AB 1739 (Chau) (Recordable Transfer on Death Deed: Recordation 
of FAQ) has been signed by the Governor. Because it is an urgency 
measure, it has already taken effect. 

• AB 2176 (Jones-Sawyer) (Deadly Weapons: Minor Clean-Up 
Issues) is currently before the Governor. 

• SCR 91 (Roth & Chau) (Resolution of Commission Study 
Authority) has been approved by the Assembly, without 
amendment. Because it is a concurrent resolution, the Governor’s 
approval is not required. It should be filed with the Secretary of 
State soon.  

Respectfully submitted, 

Brian Hebert 
Executive Director 

                                                
 1. Any California Law Revision Commission document referred to in this memorandum can 
be obtained from the Commission. Recent materials can be downloaded from the Commission’s 
website (www.clrc.ca.gov). Other materials can be obtained by contacting the Commission’s staff, 
through the website or otherwise. 
  The Commission welcomes written comments at any time during its study process. Any 
comments received will be a part of the public record and may be considered at a public meeting. 
However, comments that are received less than five business days prior to a Commission 
meeting may be presented without staff analysis. 





AB 2176
2/12/18

—

3/20/18

4/4/18

4/12/18

5/15/18

6/12/18

8/6/18

—

8/13/18

Policy Committee
Second Committee
Passed House

Policy Committee
Second Committee
Passed House

Introduced
Last Amended

AB 1739
1/3/18

3/6/18

3/20/18

—

4/5/18

6/12/18

—

6/25/18

—

6/29/18

7/9/18

7/9/18

65

Governor

Secretary
of State

First
House

Second
House

Bill List: K E Y__________________

Italics:  Future or speculative

“—”:  Not applicable

AB 1739 (Chau). Revocable Transfer on Death Deed
AB 2176 (Jones-Sawyer) Deadly Weapons: Minor Clean-Up Issues
SCR 91 (Roth & Chau). Resolution of Authority

Also of Interest:

SB 954 (Wieckowski). Mediation confidentiality

Status of 2018 Commission Legislative Program

SCR 91
1/23/18

4/5/18

4/24/18

5/7/18

5/21/18

7/3/18

8/8/18

8/13/18

—

—

—

August 14, 2018As of

Concurrence

Date
Chapter #

Received
Approved


	Blank Page

