August 14, 2018

Legis. Prog

Memorandum 2018-30

2018 Legislative Program (Status Report)

The attached table summarizes the current status of the Commission's¹ 2018 legislative program. In short:

- AB 1739 (Chau) (Recordable Transfer on Death Deed: Recordation of FAQ) has been signed by the Governor. Because it is an urgency measure, it has already taken effect.
- AB 2176 (Jones-Sawyer) (Deadly Weapons: Minor Clean-Up Issues) is currently before the Governor.
- SCR 91 (Roth & Chau) (Resolution of Commission Study Authority) has been approved by the Assembly, without amendment. Because it is a concurrent resolution, the Governor's approval is not required. It should be filed with the Secretary of State soon.

Respectfully submitted,

Brian Hebert Executive Director

^{1.} Any California Law Revision Commission document referred to in this memorandum can be obtained from the Commission. Recent materials can be downloaded from the Commission's website (www.clrc.ca.gov). Other materials can be obtained by contacting the Commission's staff, through the website or otherwise.

The Commission welcomes written comments at any time during its study process. Any comments received will be a part of the public record and may be considered at a public meeting. However, comments that are received less than five business days prior to a Commission meeting may be presented without staff analysis.

Status of 2018 Commission Legislative Program

As of August 14, 2018

		AB 1739	AB 2176	SCR 91				
	Introduced	1/3/18	2/12/18	1/23/18				
	Last Amended	3/6/18	_	4/5/18				
First House	Policy Committee Second Committee Passed House	3/20/18	3/20/18	4/24/18				
		_	4/4/18	5/7/18				
		4/5/18	4/12/18	5/21/18				
Second House	Policy Committee Second Committee Passed House	6/12/18	5/15/18	7/3/18				
		_	6/12/18	8/8/18				
		6/25/18	8/6/18	8/13/18				
Concurrence		_	_	_				
Gove	Received	6/29/18	8/13/18	_				
Guve	Approved	7/9/18		_				
Secre		7/9/18						
of St	tate Chapter #	65						

Bill List: AB 1739 (Chau). Revocable Transfer on Death Deed AB 2176 (Jones-Sawyer) Deadly Weapons: Minor Clean-Up Issues SCR 91 (Roth & Chau). Resolution of Authority

Also of Interest:

SB 954 (Wieckowski). Mediation confidentiality

KEY_

Italics: Future or speculative

"—": Not applicable